1-31-92 · · · _	01-19-2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
F			Patent and Trademark Office		
MW 1/5/01			Attorney Docket No. 10001201-1		
Name of conveying party(ies):	10158	8484 I	aress of receiving party(ies):		
Carl E. Picciotto			PACKARD COMPANY		
		intellectual P.O. Box 2	Property Administration 72400		
			s, Colorado 80527-2400		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached _	Yes No	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	X Other	Document ID	#101487761		
Function Details: April 10, 2000					
Execution Date(s): April 19, 2000	(e):				
4. Application number(s) or patent number					
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new applic	cation, execution	n date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	;)		
Serial No.: 09/556,899 Date Filed: 04/20	0/2000				
Ad	lditional numbe	rs attached?!	<u>NO</u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY					
Ann Jesus		Encl	osed		
1501 Page Mill Rd M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304		_X Auth	norization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		·Fammeday !- c	and course and any season of any in		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	ine toregoing in	irormation is tru	ie anu correct and any attached copy is a		
-	/)				
	///	2	le= 03, 3001		
Ann Jesus Name of Person Signing	Signature	100	Jan 02, 2001		
		ng cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document:4_		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do Not detac	ch this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with require	.		NO 44		
		oner for Patents Assignment	NEW STATE OF THE S		
		on, D.C. 20231	7		

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0162

- 1

FORM PTO-1595	10-	-16-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92 RECO			Patent and Trademark Office			
10. 2.00	1 1	1487761				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10	audic and address	s of receiving party(ies):			
Carl E. Picciotto		P.O. Box 272400	erty Administration			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No	Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached?Yes _X No			
·	Morgor		Change of Name			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s): April 19, 2000						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new appli	cation, execution date	of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 09/556,899 Date Filed: 04/20	/00					
Ad	ditional numb	ers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Ann Jesus 1501 Page Mill Rd M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304		EnclosedX Authorizati	on to be charged to deposit account.			
·		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	he foregoing i	nformation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a			
Ann Jesus			Sep 18, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date			
Total number	of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>					
	d cover sheet missioner of P	atents and Trademarks	s			
0/16/2000 GTON11 00000077 082025 09556899 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	1	ssignment n, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0163

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001201-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: Device For Sensing Media Thickness Using Capacitance Measurements.								
Filing da	ite: Anr	i1 20, 2000		Seria	I No ·	09/556,	899	
and the continua	invention itions-in-part Patent, and a	(s) and imp (C-I-P's), div iny and all Let	rovement(s) isionals, and iters Patent o	set forth renewals of f the United	therein, f and subs States and	and any stitutes for d of counti	and all said application	continuations, cation for said thereto which of said Letters
be held a the term fully and	and enjoyed or terms fo	by HP, its su or which said the same wo	ccessors, ass Letters Pater	igns, nomin it respective	ees or lega ely may be	al represen e granted,	tatives, to reissued or	iny country, to the full end of r extended, as signment, and
that I/we covenandeliver a improver legal represented for C-I-P's, everythis enforce, any and	e have not e t and agree all such pap ment(s), said presentatives ng said inver precedings, to reissue and ng possible to for its or the all countr	executed and that I/we will ers as may be application and I/we attion(s) or important applic o aid HP, its eir own bene	will not exect, each time as per necessary and said Lett agree to corprovement(s), full papers, the successors, afit, proper pathe expense	tute any agrance request is or desirable ers Patent, municate said applicate execute as all rightfussigns, non tent protect	eement in made, and e to perfeto HP, its to HP, or ation and sall disclaim ul oaths arninees and ion for sai	conflict he without used the title successore to its no said Letters and dedectarate legal reprint invention	erewith, are indue delay e to said in res, assigns or innee, all so Patent, to inside the constants of the constant of the constants of the constant of th	assigned, and l/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or known facts testify in any continuations, generally to do to obtain and rovement(s) in lending such
States a patents of and all L United S	nd any offici on applicatio etters Paten States which	al of any cou ns as aforesa t for said inve	ntry or count id, to issue to ention(s) or in ued and gra	ries foreign HP, as assi nprovementi	to the Uni ignee of th (s), includi	ted States ie entire rig ng any and	whose dut ht, title an I all Letters	of the United by it is to issue d interest, any s Patent of the n aforesaid, in
applicati	on now iden	thorize and d tified by the e known to th	attorney dock	cet number a	and title se	et forth ab	ove as soo	g date of said in as the same
	VITNESS WI- Signature (Seal	IEREOF, I/we	hereunto set	my/our hand Date Assignm			9/2 00	0
	Typed Name:_C			Da	te Application	n Signed:	4/19/	2000
State of	California)					
County of	Santa Clara) ss.:)					
		day of <u>April</u> yed to me on the to be his/her free		ersonally appea factory eviden	red <u>Carl</u> ice to be the	E Picciotto e person who	(E. /	who is ged the foregoing
		DEE	E. TIMMONS	-			ssion expires: //	-12-03

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

Commission # 1241525
Notary Public - California \$
Santa Clara County

Wys Count Public Notice (s)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0164